Benton,Ark. 72015
December 17,1981

Dear Bill,

To our knowledge the f .iily of John Poe cannot be found in the
1850 census of Alabama or Arkansas. This census would have given his age.
Lan ' grants show he entered land in Arkansas about 1852 (my notes are at
home and 1 am at the store.) Do you think that John Poe stopped in Tenn.
or Miss. for a year or two before moving to Arkansas.

I am a descendent of the Poe family on both Mothers and Dads Family.
John Poe son William Poe married Reynolds , Their son William Elkins Poe
married Elizabeth Holiman and from their your Grandgather and my Mother
were brothers and sisters.

On Dads side of the family Simon B. Poe married Lucy Hardin,their
daughter married James Walton( my Grandfather ).There were several Simon
Poe's in Alabama and Arkansas. Simon and John were distant relatives.

The Hogue Family (your great grandmothers line) has been traced
back to Col. Samuel Watson of York,South Carolina. My sister ,Maurine,
joined tie D.A.,R. on this line. I do not have all the dates but the line
goes as follows: Sam Watson, His son Hugh, Hugh's daughter married Ezekiel
Hoguej;their daughter married Joshua Holimanjtheir daughter married William
E. Poe.

Did you get a copy of Bertha Byrd's History of the Holiman Family.
I think I gave your mother a copy but I am not sure. Havent seen your
Mother of Dad lately. Hope that I can find some information that will
help you in your search of the family roots.

Sincerely,

dee

P.S.~The attached letter is from Dan Threet-thought it would be of interest to
your.

In the army diring World War 11 I spent several weeks #n N.Y,C, .We were
stationed at Hotel Breslin,29 th. and Broadway. It was an old Hotel then

so 1 imagine it has been torn down.
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Dear L!r.l‘ﬁaltonz ' ,fz (£ / fu
Appraciated your letter and informstion. ol ‘/{37lf4ﬂ26} [ o

ou mentioned that Alfred was Fred Threet's first childg Do you kmow any
of the other children? Do you have evidence that Alfred was Fred's Child?

The 1784 Specizl State Census of North Carolina shows: ililes Thweat, a white
rale betwsen 21 and 60. In his house were 3 white femeles and 4 bleck males
under 1€ or over 50. They were in lorth Hamoton Co., Page 110, Capt. Vincent's
Jist-

Frederick Tnreet aas in wurren Cou., & whitz male tetween 21 and 60 with 3
white females and 4 btlack meles under 15 or over 50

Shadrick Thewitt was on p. 137 of Surry Co. & white male betwsen 21 and €0
with 1 white male under 21 or over 60 and no blacks, Llso 3 white fehales,

In the 1790 Census of the Cheraw District of South Carolina: Page 49

Fredrick Threet 1 2 5
Johr Threet 1 4
lLiles Threet 1 1 1

ieles over 15 lANeles Under 16 Females

In the 1800 Census of Chesterfiedd Cc. So. Caroline
Frederick Threat is listed but thers are no numbers beside his name
John Threet is listed 42010 00110 00. (7 white males, 2 white females)

In the 13810 Census of South Ceroline Evarn, John Sr. and Xiles Thweat are in
Chesterfield Co.. John is in Newberry co.

In 1820 The Threet neads of house in South Carolira are Edward, Evin, Green,
John, and Miles,

Yy Evan B, Threot (Ereat-Creat-Crandfather) was born in Sou. Care. obout 1803,
I do net know of his relationship to the above nor the relationship of the
above to one snother. Can you hel) ma?

At least two of my Great-Crandfather's Brothers were in Texas bafore 1900,
D.C. may be one of their descendants.

I am nearly sure that Your Sarah and my Ewan were close kin. I have several
#1freds and Serah Threets in my lire. There can be no certein tying of our
lines together until we find somsbody or somethingz that can tell us the
relationship of the early Threets to each other.

enks fowl ,
- A/.l//—

Dan Threst
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